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From September 17 to 22, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 2,222 registered voters using web panel
respondents in the following states: Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North
Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia, and West Virginia. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely
voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is
+2 percentage points

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=2,222 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Did you experience any of the following during the pandemic?

— Loss of wages or hours

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American H'Lsapt‘:‘:(';:' White
Yes 22 22 27 19 23 44 20
No 78 78 73 81 77 56 80
Weighted N 2,222 718 535 970 451 141 1,557
[2] Did you experience any of the following during the pandemic?
— Increased debt burden
Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American HI';P;:";:' White
Yes 21 20 26 20 22 22 21
No 79 80 74 80 78 78 79
Weighted N 2,222 718 535 970 451 141 1,557

[3] Did receiving this stimulus payment have a positive effect, negative effect, or no effect on your personal finances?
(N=1,945)

Hispanic or

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American R, White
Positive effect 74 80 72 70 78 81 72
No effect 23 17 24 28 19 13 25
Negative effect 2 2 3 1 2 6 1
Don't know 1 1 2 1 1 0 1
Weighted N 1,945 615 480 850 381 106 1,397
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[4] How concerned are you about climate change?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American
Very concerned 32 54 32 15 40
Somewhat concerned 35 34 37 35 42
Not very concerned 19 8 19 27 11
Not concerned at all 14 3 12 23 8
Weighted N 2,222 718 535 970 451
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[51 Do you agree or disagree that extreme weather events have become more frequent or more severe in your

community over the last five years?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Black or African American
Strongly agree 32 47 31 21 40
Somewhat agree 36 37 33 37 36
Somewhat disagree 15 7 15 21 11
Strongly disagree 8 2 8 13 4
Don't know 9 6 12 9 9
AGREE (TOTAL) 68 84 64 58 76
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 23 9 23 34 15
AGREE (NET) +45 +75 +41 +24 +61
Weighted N 2,222 718 535 970 451
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[6] As a part of the American Rescue Plan, your state received an allocation of federal relief funds to help people

recover from the pandemic.

Some groups want to use the incoming federal relief funds to cut taxes for corporations and the wealthy.

Other groups want to use the federal relief funds to invest the funds in state and local government services that will

benefit the community.

Now, knowing the different sides, which comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response Topline Democrat

Use the relief funds to cut taxes for corporations and

the wealthy 9
Use the relief funds to invest in community services 71
and pandemic relief programs

Other 6
Don't know 14
Weighted N 2,222

Page 2/2 (KgAFb7)

11

77

11

718

Independent /
Third party

6

535

Repub
lican

10

67

16
970

Black or
African
American

H

14

69

14

451

ispanic or

Latino/a LIS
17 7

67 72

5 7

11 14

141 1,557



GROUNDWORK ’ )
dil DATA FOR PROGRESS COLLABORATIVE

<= SEAP
From September 17 to 22, 2021, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 2,222 registered voters using web panel
respondents in the following states: Alabama, Arkansas, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North
Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia, and West Virginia. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely
voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is
+2 percentage points

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=2,222 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Medicaid is a federal and state partnership funded health insurance program for low-income individuals, children,
their parents, the elderly and people with disabilities. A provision of the Affordable Care Act (ACA) fully-funds the
expansion of Medicaid to adults up to age 64 who make at or below 138% of the federal poverty line.

Do you support or oppose Medicaid expansion to 138% of the federal poverty line ($17,609 for an individual in 2020)?

Independent / Repub-  Black or African Hispanic or Expanded Did Not Expand

AEpEEE Topline | Democrat | =40 barty lican American Latinora | M€ | predicaid Medicaid
Strongly support 35 52 33 23 45 42 31 35 34
Somewhat support 31 30 31 33 27 28 33 33 30
Somewhat oppose 10 4 10 14 7 13 (N 9 11
Strongly oppose 8 4 5 12 6 4 9 7 8
Don't know 16 10 20 19 15 13 17 16 17
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 66 82 64 56 72 70 64 68 64
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 8 15 26 13 17 20 16 19
SUPPORT (NET) +48 +74 +49  +30 +59 +53  +44 +52 +45
Weighted N 2,222 718 535 970 451 141 1,557 868 1,354
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